
2006-2010 Okres: Litoměřice CZ0423

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 0,003441 0,996559 100000 344 99704 7917505 79,18
1 0,000641 0,999359 99656 64 99624 7817801 78,45
2 0,000000 1,000000 99592 0 99592 7718177 77,50
3 0,000000 1,000000 99592 0 99592 7618585 76,50
4 0,000147 0,999853 99592 15 99585 7518993 75,50
5 0,000243 0,999757 99577 24 99565 7419408 74,51
6 0,000208 0,999792 99553 21 99543 7319843 73,53
7 0,000104 0,999896 99532 10 99527 7220300 72,54
8 0,000000 1,000000 99522 0 99522 7120773 71,55
9 0,000000 1,000000 99522 0 99522 7021251 70,55

10 0,000000 1,000000 99522 0 99522 6921729 69,55
11 0,000000 1,000000 99522 0 99522 6822207 68,55
12 0,000000 1,000000 99522 0 99522 6722685 67,55
13 0,000043 0,999957 99522 4 99520 6623163 66,55
14 0,000031 0,999969 99518 3 99516 6523643 65,55
15 0,000155 0,999845 99515 15 99507 6424127 64,55
16 0,000292 0,999708 99499 29 99485 6324620 63,56
17 0,000264 0,999736 99470 26 99457 6225135 62,58
18 0,000261 0,999739 99444 26 99431 6125678 61,60
19 0,000408 0,999592 99418 41 99398 6026247 60,62
20 0,000206 0,999794 99377 20 99367 5926849 59,64
21 0,000469 0,999531 99357 47 99334 5827482 58,65
22 0,000688 0,999312 99310 68 99276 5728148 57,68
23 0,000606 0,999394 99242 60 99212 5628872 56,72
24 0,000658 0,999342 99182 65 99149 5529660 55,75
25 0,000658 0,999342 99117 65 99084 5430510 54,79
26 0,000503 0,999497 99051 50 99027 5331426 53,82
27 0,000551 0,999449 99002 55 98974 5232400 52,85
28 0,000422 0,999578 98947 42 98926 5133425 51,88
29 0,000159 0,999841 98905 16 98897 5034499 50,90
30 0,000155 0,999845 98889 15 98882 4935602 49,91
31 0,000114 0,999886 98874 11 98869 4836720 48,92
32 0,000507 0,999493 98863 50 98838 4737852 47,92
33 0,000728 0,999272 98813 72 98777 4639014 46,95
34 0,000589 0,999411 98741 58 98712 4540237 45,98
35 0,000737 0,999263 98683 73 98646 4441525 45,01
36 0,000889 0,999111 98610 88 98566 4342879 44,04
37 0,000723 0,999277 98522 71 98487 4244313 43,08
38 0,001099 0,998901 98451 108 98397 4145826 42,11
39 0,000971 0,999029 98343 96 98295 4047429 41,16
40 0,000800 0,999200 98247 79 98208 3949134 40,20
41 0,001189 0,998811 98169 117 98110 3850926 39,23
42 0,001269 0,998731 98052 124 97990 3752815 38,27
43 0,001099 0,998901 97928 108 97874 3654825 37,32
44 0,001557 0,998443 97820 152 97744 3556952 36,36
45 0,001564 0,998436 97668 153 97591 3459208 35,42
46 0,002074 0,997926 97515 202 97414 3361616 34,47
47 0,002579 0,997421 97313 251 97187 3264203 33,54
48 0,003021 0,996979 97062 293 96915 3167015 32,63
49 0,003030 0,996970 96769 293 96622 3070100 31,73
50 0,003028 0,996972 96475 292 96329 2973478 30,82
51 0,002987 0,997013 96183 287 96040 2877149 29,91
52 0,003094 0,996906 95896 297 95748 2781109 29,00

Ženy  Females



2006-2010 Okres: Litoměřice CZ0423

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex
Ženy  Females

53 0,002970 0,997030 95599 284 95457 2685362 28,09
54 0,003569 0,996431 95315 340 95145 2589905 27,17
55 0,003655 0,996345 94975 347 94801 2494759 26,27
56 0,004062 0,995938 94628 384 94436 2399958 25,36
57 0,004838 0,995162 94243 456 94016 2305522 24,46
58 0,005675 0,994325 93788 532 93521 2211507 23,58
59 0,006587 0,993413 93255 614 92948 2117985 22,71
60 0,007488 0,992512 92641 694 92294 2025037 21,86
61 0,008232 0,991768 91947 757 91569 1932743 21,02
62 0,008593 0,991407 91191 784 90799 1841174 20,19
63 0,008788 0,991212 90407 794 90010 1750375 19,36
64 0,008750 0,991250 89612 784 89220 1660366 18,53
65 0,009639 0,990361 88828 856 88400 1571145 17,69
66 0,012115 0,987885 87972 1066 87439 1482745 16,85
67 0,014027 0,985973 86906 1219 86297 1395306 16,06
68 0,015165 0,984835 85687 1299 85038 1309009 15,28
69 0,017278 0,982722 84388 1458 83659 1223972 14,50
70 0,019052 0,980948 82930 1580 82140 1140313 13,75
71 0,020896 0,979104 81350 1700 80500 1058173 13,01
72 0,025662 0,974338 79650 2044 78628 977673 12,27
73 0,028044 0,971956 77606 2176 76518 899045 11,58
74 0,032852 0,967148 75430 2478 74191 822527 10,90
75 0,036548 0,963452 72952 2666 71618 748337 10,26
76 0,041643 0,958357 70285 2927 68822 676718 9,63
77 0,046428 0,953572 67358 3127 65795 607896 9,02
78 0,051412 0,948588 64231 3302 62580 542102 8,44
79 0,057526 0,942474 60929 3505 59176 479522 7,87
80 0,065425 0,934575 57424 3757 55545 420345 7,32
81 0,073784 0,926216 53667 3960 51687 364800 6,80
82 0,083163 0,916837 49707 4134 47640 313113 6,30
83 0,093590 0,906410 45573 4265 43441 265473 5,83
84 0,105375 0,894625 41308 4353 39132 222032 5,38
85 0,118561 0,881439 36955 4381 34765 182900 4,95
86 0,133290 0,866710 32574 4342 30403 148136 4,55
87 0,149705 0,850295 28232 4226 26119 117733 4,17
88 0,167956 0,832044 24006 4032 21990 91614 3,82
89 0,188193 0,811807 19974 3759 18094 69624 3,49
90 0,210561 0,789439 16215 3414 14508 51530 3,18
91 0,235197 0,764803 12801 3011 11295 37022 2,89
92 0,262223 0,737777 9790 2567 8506 25727 2,63
93 0,291736 0,708264 7223 2107 6169 17221 2,38
94 0,323799 0,676201 5116 1656 4287 11051 2,16
95 0,358427 0,641573 3459 1240 2839 6764 1,96
96 0,395579 0,604421 2219 878 1780 3925 1,77
97 0,435138 0,564862 1341 584 1050 2144 1,60
98 0,476901 0,523099 758 361 577 1095 1,44
99 0,520565 0,479435 396 206 293 518 1,31
100 0,565715 0,434285 190 108 136 225 1,18
101 0,611821 0,388179 83 50 57 88 1,07
102 0,658240 0,341760 32 21 21 31 0,97
103 0,704228 0,295772 11 8 7 10 0,87
104 0,748964 0,251036 3 2 2 2 0,75
105 1,000000 0,000000 1 1 0 0 0,50
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